

- 2) State Vs Jagdeep Singh alias Rocky CHI
135-2019
- 3)
- 4) Present: APP for the State
- 5) Accused Jagdeep Singh alias Rocky in custody with Sh.U.S. Saharan, Advocate
- 6) Heard. There are sufficient ground to frame the charge against the accused, hence, the charge against the accused framed U/s 379 IPC, to which the accused pleaded guilty and claimed no trial.
- 7) Heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused Jagdeep Singh alias Rocky is hereby held guilty and convicted for the offence punishable under section 379 IPC, as detailed therein. Case property, if any, be disposed of as per law after awaiting the result of appeal or revision. File be consigned to the Record Room, SBS Nagar, after due compliance.

Pronounced in open Court
Dated: 20.11.2019
(narinder)

Balvinder Kaur Dhaliwal), PCS,
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Balachaur UID No.PB-0286.