

State vs Jaspal Singh

(CIS-CS-1342-2014)

Present Sh. Sikandar Tuteja, APP for State.
Accused Kulwant Kaur and Jaspal Singh on bail
represented by Sh. Atma Singh, Adv.
Accused Baljinder Singh P.O.

PW6 ASI Jaspal Singh is present and cross examined. Ld. APP, closed the prosecution evidence vide separate statement. Statements of accused under Section 313 Cr.PC. were already recorded. Today, additional statements of accused Under Section 313 Cr.PC., after examination of prosecution witnesses in pursuance of application under Section 311 Cr.PC., are recorded.

To come up on 19.02.2020 for defence evidence, if any, and for arguments.

(Jagmeet Singh)
CJJD/JMIC/17.02.2020
UID No.PB0394

(Diksha) Stenographer Gr. III