

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Challan presented today in absence of accused. As per report of Ahlmad challan is correct. It be registered. In this case there are two accused and both are on police bail. No remand paper is pending in this court. Let, notice to both accused through IO concerned be issued for 23.04.2020.

Date of order: 26.02.2020

Purushottam Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Jagminder Kaur)

JMIC./ Batala

(UIDNo.PB0435)