

135 State vs Rajinder

Present None.

File put up today in view of the advisory issued by the Govt. and Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court regarding closure of Regular working on account of COVID-19 pandemic. Now case is adjourned to 13.08.2020 for purpose is already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

(Jagmeet Singh)
CJJD/JMIC/30.04.2020
UID No.PB0394

(Amit) Stenographer Gr. III