

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dilbagh Sing hand Sarwan Singh absent.

As per report of Ahlmad,ailable warrants issued to both accused received back unexecuted due to duty of serving official. Let, both accused be again summoned throughailable warrants in sum of ₹ 5,000/- each with one surety in the like amount for 19.04.2022, as per previous order.

Dated: 17.03.2022
Kanchan, Stenographer III

Prabhjot Kaur, PCS
JMIC, Batala.
UID No. PB0650