

CNR No: PBHOB10002702021

CIS No: CHI-135-2021

State of Punjab VS SUCHA SINGH etc.

Present: Ms. Shikha, Ld. APP for the State.
None for the accused.

Proclamation issued against accused Sucha Singh received back duly effected with the statement of serving Constable ASI Gurdeep Singh whereby the proclamation is marked as Ex.PC, the statement is Ex.PA and the report is Ex.PB. Perusal of the proclamation reveals that serving Constable has effected proclamation on 13.05.2023. The statutory period of 30 days has elapsed. As such the accused Sucha Singh S/O Tarsem Lal R/O Mehendipur, Ward No.2 PS City Distt. SBS Nagar is declared as proclaimed person. Intimation in this regard be sent to the concerned Police Station for making necessary entry in the Proclaimed Register maintained with concerned Police Station. Now, to come up on 05.08.2023 for evidence under Section 299 Cr.P.C.

Date of Order: 29.07.2023
Ria Garg Stenographer

(Mandeep Singh Kainth)
JMIC/Garhshankar
UID NO . PB00491